WHEREAS, in response to the NORA, Grantee submitted an application to KHRC 
requesting MIH funds for certain proposed eligible activities , which is relied upon by 
KHRC in entering into this Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, KHRC’s Loans and Grants Committee on 27th of February, 2025, approved 
a grant totaling six hundred fifty thousand and no/100 Dollars $650,000.00 for Grantee’s 
proposed eligible activities set forth in its application (“Eligible Activities”). 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth herein, the 
parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. Grant Funds. KHRC hereby allocates Grantee up to $650,000 (“Funds”) for the